
Introduced By:________________
No:_________________

--

1 ORDINANCE NO.’

2 AN ORDINANCE appropriating unanticipated revenues
of $55,991 :o the Arterial Highway Development Fund,

3 to be app I ted toward [he coiupi et:~ on of t:he project:
known as South 144th Street (600372) aITIend:i ng

4 Ordinance No. 2230 as amended, Section 69, Capital.
Project Funds and Ordinance No. 2305 as amended

5 Section 1, and Attachment No. 1.

6

7 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

8 SECTION 1. An appropriation of unanticipated revenue in the amount

9, of $55,991 from the City of Seattle, Department of Lighting to be applied

10 toward the completion of Department of Public Works—Roads Division—Arterial.

11 Highway Development Project Number 600372 known as “South 144th Street

12 (SR-99 to 51st Avenue South”) is hereby approved and adopted.

13 SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 2230, Section 69-Capital Project Funds,

14 as amended, is hereby amended to read:

15 Capital Project Funds - From the several Capital Project Funds there are

16 hereby appropriated the following amounts:

17 Arterial Highway Development (($6.48~T4&~)) $~~4•~

18 PROVIDED THAT:

19 The provisos adopted by the Council in Ordinance No. 2230, as subsequently

20 amended, shall be fulfilled.

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33



2421

1 SECTION 3. The project description attached herewith is hereby

2 adopted to amend and revise the Transportation Program, 1975 Streets and Roads

3 Cons t: i~u c ~ [on Sub—Piograiti , (~ iIi~ a [ Iiiiprovtsiicn~ Budg~L for i;hi~ KJn.;~ (~,uri I y

4 Department of Public Works & Transportation, amending Ordinance No. 2305,

5 Section 1, Attachment No. 1.

6 INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this ~ day

7 of c:7~Z.lhJL._. , 1975.

8 PASSED this 7~ day of ___________________, 1975.

9 KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KTNG COUNTY COUNCIL

10 ,•~“

11
~./‘ / (: ~

12 Chairman

13 ATTEST:

14 ~L-~7 ‘~

15 Clerk o~ Council

16 APPROVED this ~ ~~o~1975.

18 ~ive

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33



.2421

PROPOSED ORDINANCE
SUPPORT DATA

PROJECT NAME: . SOUTH 144th STREET

PROJECT NUMBER 600372

PROJECT APPENDIX PA(~I~ NO.: V -50

PROJECT SUMMARY PAGE NO..: 17

COUNCIL DISTRICT N(:) Seven (7) —

COMMUNITY AREA Highline

ESTIMATED COMPLETION Di’12’E: Late ‘75

ORIGINAL COST ESTI~JA TE. . . : $1,075,000 —

cLVST TO DATE( 4-30-75 )..:$ 80,653

FUNDING SOU~?CE Bond Sale Proceeds — —

TOTAL COST TO COMPLETE.. . : $ 450,000 —

CAUSE FOR 1NCREA5E~ X~W) Participation Funding (Seattle Ci~y light)

E.I.S. STATUS D.N.S.I. Complete and On File ——

FORWARD THRUST/RESOLUTION
ORDINANCE//PAGE/ITEM: RESOLUTION NO 34569

ORDINANCE NO.

PAGE NO. 20

SECTION NO.EE

ITEM NO. 125

A~VUNT 01” REQUEST . ~ 55,991 —

COMMENTS:

Source of additiona funds;”Unanticipated Revenue~



PROJFCT: 5flfl312 SOUTH 1~4’4TH STREET

Prv3ect
Description: SR-99 to 51st Avenue South: Phase I

Provic~e street lighting 3istribution system and
Widen existing two lanes to provide an adequate foot road
way section with curb and gutters and siiewalks South 144th
Street between - SR—99 and 51st Avenue South.
A future phase 11 of this project will extend westerly to
Des Moines Way.

To upgrade an east—west second~.y arterial that will
rnately tie the Burien Area with the Riverton heights
for safer vehicle and pedestrial r-cve~ent to serve a
pedestrian and a junior and senior high scho~1.

Length:

Original Cost Estimate
6 Month Actual 1974
Operating Cost 1975
Maintenance District
Co~mci1matic District
Com~iunity Area

~q;~1~-

. “..- .4~• -‘~ •~
•.L•. ~

U.. ‘.•~~\ J.

Z4~ ~ \:: ;:

I_I. ~/.. ~ . —

S .5. ~ ~OO37Z !:—~
I — — ~ 5- :5

1’ -. ~ - ... I! P~Ss’ -~ -- —

~. .5, I IN

1iT~:~ / ~- --5 - -+ :—

~LJ~D 0033. Ai~TER1AL ~L~iHWAY DFVELOP’~ENT

DEPT 73 RtJAOS—PJtH.IC WORKS -

PRL~G 5 T~AP4SPO~TAT1ON

SUS~M 02 STREETS 1. PIADS CUNSTRUCT!(JNS

ELEMENT 02 CAI~ITaL IMPROVEMENT

ACT IVI TV

1. DESIGN. PRELIP’ EN~,IhEERZNG

2. AC~jUISIT1ON OR RflHT—OF—WAY

i. CONSTRUCTION

....ANNUAL PROJECT COST

....TS—80 PROJECT cosr

.,...TCTAL PROJECT COST
REVcNUE SOURCES

3L906 (A~ tftI,D SALE PROCEEDS
33208 (A) Project reimbursement~

S ...ANNUAI. RFVFNUE

....TOTD.L KEVENUE

Scope of
Work:

Objec4~Ve

CQ

ulti
Area
local

$ 1,075,000
$ 14,120

NP.
6
7

Highline

CENSUS TRACT 273

DEPT PRECAITY RLQUtSI 107

LOCATIe.N — PACIFIC HWVS Tt~ ,1ST AV~ S

IMPACT DATA : COMPLE1Et)

1974
~UDC~ T

25,488

1915
~ECOMML NOEO

~10,000

I~4 P~F~

øPH;~4M pqr.j~-~T~1r4 ($OOJ)
‘ I9f~~ 1977 197d 1919

PRICk YRS
EXPENDI TORE S

33,748

105,991
439,739

3j,748

439,732

251,111 95,991

300,000 ~05,99l •J

—
19M0 S

4

300,000

3OO,0~O
~405,991

50,000
55,991

105,991
— AVAIIAf4LE — ~‘ENCi”eG — NEEL)~~:) ~


